PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sean Xiaolu Wang	03/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWT Property, Inc.
Street Address:	19 Shea Way, Suite 301
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13037397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)368-7830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3023687824

Email: swang@bwtek.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Xiaolu Wang

Address Line 1: 19 Shea Way, Suite 301

Address Line 4: Newark, DELAWARE 19713

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Xiaolu Wang

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentTherapyLaserProjector#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 130373

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Sean Xiaolu Wang, of 153 St. Moritz Dr., Wilmington, DE 19807; hereafter referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **PRECISELY GUIDED PHOTOTHERAPY APPARATUS** for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 01, 2011, Application Number: 13/037,397. For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 01, 2011.

Whereas, BWT Property, Inc. of 19 Shea Way, Suite 301 Newark, DE 19713 hereafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We, the assignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and any applicable statutes of limitations of enforceability for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date Executed: March 04, 2011, 2010 at: (Newark, Delaware)

ASSIGNOR(S):

Witness No.2

RECORDED: 03/04/2011

And the second s	
Section 2015	
Sean Xiaolu Wang	
WITNESSES (please Addrew Olsen	e print your name as well as sign same):
Witness No.1 SMM	Dave

PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0464